Form PTO-1595

JCH 103-2/02

REC(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 102208308 To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): KIM, GYOUNG BOK Name: LG Electronics Inc. KIM, DONG WOO Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Street Address: City: Seoul State/Country: Postal Code: Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: **Execution Date:** 08192002 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 07182002 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): 10197261 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. P68046US0 Attorney Docket Number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 27, 2002 Yoon S. Ham/45,307 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: -2-

> PATENT REEL: 13233 FRAME: 0907

	UN	VITEC	STA	ATES OF AMERICA & ASSIGI	NMENT	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Gyou	ng Bok KIM		
		(2)	Dong	Woo KIM		
		(3)				
		ì	+ -			
		(4)				and -
		(5)	paid t	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1, o each of the undersigned, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which are hereby acknow	
·	· learned Marie and Application	· 		ndersigned hereby assigns, transfers and s	ets over to	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	1	ectronics Inc.	- 	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of	20, Yoldo-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seou	I, Korea	
				Corporation	Republic of Korea	:
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(8)	a		of	
		70/		nafter designated as the Assignee) the er	tire right, title and interest for the United	States,
		(9)		ritories, dependencies and possessions, in E ASSEMBLY FOR A FLAT DISPLAY MC		
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number					
(10)	•		for w	nich the undersigned has (have) executed application having been executed/filed on	an application for patent in the United S	States of
		(10)	Said	application having been executed/filed on	July 18, 2002 (and a	issigned
			Seria	No. 10/197,261 papers necessary in connection with the	<u>) </u>	
United interest execute right to 20004, United	with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e one of the International Union for Pr 4) The undersigned agree(s) to possible of the International Union for Pr 4) The undersigned hereby authorized the search of the International Union for Pr 5) The undersigned hereby agreem 6) Assignor hereby further assible of the International Internation	execute otection perform orize(s) ition or as (the ent in cigns to any and t(s) the nent an e for recevence of In	all pay of Ind all affi and re any co y have conflict Assign all act law firr y furthe cordati signed ventor	nee all claims and causes of action for in sof past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sevent are identification which may be necessary or on this document. In on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nate of the date of th	thich may be necessary in connection with the price of a valid United States pated Trademarks to issue any and all Letters to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the prein assigned, and that he has (they he fringement of the patent rights assigned the Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the rule me(s).	ent to the Patents ne entire ave) not d herein,
				typed name	signature	(a)= 44.5
Date	Nan	ne of In	ventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nan	ne of In	ventor			(SEAL)
D a te	Nan	ne of in	ventor	typed name	l signature	(SEAL)
				typed name	signature	
not the	This assignment should preferab	ly be sig	ned be	efore a United States Consul if signed abroadssed by at least two witnesses who sign h	ad, or a Notary Public it domestically signe ere:	3d. If
	dditional inventor's names and sign		76 411111	Witness		
·	aditional inventors names and sign-	atures	+	77.10.000		
	and the second of the second s			Witness		
:				LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN		

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 13233 FRAME: 0908